505078180 09/05/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5124937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES KOLB	05/04/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENTEREX AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 2046 BOSTON POST ROAD	
City:	WESTBROOK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06498	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16116291	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2037870595

Email: delpet@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: DELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC

Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 402

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: ENTX130003000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. PEGNATARO	
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Pegnataro/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ENTX130003000\_Combined\_Decl\_Assign\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505078180 REEL: 047016 FRAME: 0447

# COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention		COUNTERFLOW	HELICAL HEAT EXCHANGER	
		DECLA	RATION	
As the below	named inventor,	, I hereby declare that:		
This declaradirected to:	tion is	The attached application, or		
*		U.S./PCT application no	_filed on	
The above-id	lentified applicati	ion was made or authorized to	be made by me,	
I believe that	I am the original	l inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in th	e application.
fine or impris I have review	sonment of not m ved and understan	nore than five (5) years, or bot nd the contents of the applicat	e in this declaration is punishable unc th. tion and am aware of the duty to disc naterial to patentability as defined in	lose to the US Patent
			<u>nment</u>	
hereby sell, a Westbrook, interest in an United States in-parts, divis contained in privileges re- recover and t present and Assignee to t Assignee or of I have not ke same or to m the same to t do, upon Assignee as assigns if this documents in and substance invention or and other phy be useful for	assign, transfer, to CT 06498, its sund to the invention is and/or any fore sionals or extensionals or extensi	o ENTEREX AMERICA Lauccessors and/or assigns ("A on listed above, together with eign countries, and any reissure ions thereof that may be issued Applications, for the Uniteduding but not limited to the ceedings as may be necessary ent, and the right to apply for ations in any or all countries of ignee may deem advisable, used to others any right in said mything embodying or utilizar encumbrance; and bind my hand at its expense, but without invention, the said patent appears the same could have been a not been made; and particular in the same could have been a not been made; and oaths, are uested by Assignee; to commonly and to furnish Assignee; any control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my conceptions, discluding the my control or in the control facts of my control or in the control fac	iciency and adequacy of which are ILC, having a business address of: 20 ssignee"), absolutely and forever, me the Application, any and all Paternues, re-examinations, renewals, conted or granted, and all right, title and ed States and all foreign countries, a priority rights arising from said A for the recovery of damages or other for, take and maintain patents on so on any or all of said invention in my inder the International Convention or it invention, applications or patents on any of said invention; and that I hereis, legal representatives and assignt additional consideration to me or the polications and the said Patents shall held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, learly to execute and deliver to Assigned all assignments, disclaimers, and I nunicate to Assignee all facts know with any and all documents, photog of my heirs, legal representatives or losures, and reduction to practice of signment is held unenforceable, the	otherwise; warrant that or any license to use the assign ns, as well as myself, to hem, all acts reasonably be held and enjoyed by egal representatives and earl lawful application not not not not not not not not not n
LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENT	main in full force and effect. OR	Date: 5/4//3	<b>.</b>

PATENT REEL: 047016 FRAME: 0448

**RECORDED: 09/05/2018**